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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LAUSER
LORDANOS / BELLINI | X
CLINTON 1 /2014 /
CASTANA / KWPN

TIRANO DE PRAVIA
CHACCO-BLUE /
GRANDE VAN
KATTEBEEK X ACTION
BREAKER /2013 /
TORDA / CDE

FIDELITY B
POOR BOY / VIDELITY M
/2005 / CASTANA / BWP

LAMIRO
LASSITO / NONE / 2009
/ NEGRA / HOLST

POLKA DO TAMBRE
INTERCITY / FREGOLA.Z
/2003 / CASTANA / CDE

CALYS DE BLONDEL
BAIE DE VILLECLARE /
ULYSKA DE BELHEME X
CALVARO / 2012/
ALAZANA / SF

COLEVA
VERMONT / MALEVA Il /
2007 / CASTANA /
KWPN

UCCELLO Z
UNION DE RIVERLAND
/ SMARAGD LA CHAISE
/2013 /TORDA / ZANG

AS DE TM
URANOS TM / AS TU VU
IV /2006 / CASTANA /
CDE

L.A.C.

133149

133590

56047

145582

88784

129728

123220

132391

121498

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES,S.L. / NONE

GARCIA ROQUE,
Ismael
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES / Y.DE PRAVIA

LION-DEPETRE
MOLINERO,
Barbara
BARBARA LION-
DEPETRE MOLINERO /
FRANCOIS BEX-
KORSTEN

GARCIA MOLINA,
Carmen
MERCEDES DOMECQ
/ NONE

CARBONELL
CHUMILLAS,
Marina
RICARDO CARBONELL
SAN NICOLAS / NONE

IZQUIERDO
SANCHEZ, David
[Abs - G.P. Azul]

JUAN CARLOS ZARATE
MUNOZ REPISO /
NONE

JUZGADO O'DALY,
Fiona [Abs]
ALBERTO GARCIA
CANGA / NONE

ARAGON
LORENZO, Celine
CELINE ARAGON /
MATTHIEU CREMOUX

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO,
Mariola [U25]
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI
ORUETA / NONE

L.D.N.

261368

1334

37625

122696

49983

235653

206244

133027

127229
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RED FLAG DE
WALYRO
KANNAN / ELOISE
D'ALOUS X EGOIST /
2013 / CASTANA / CDE

CALLAS DU JARDIN
QUICKLY DE KREISKER
/ NOEMI DU JARDIN X
QUEL TYPE D'ELLE /

2012 / CASTANA / SF

RAFAEL
REGIS Z / WINETTE /
2000 / CASTANA / CDE

DEJA VU
TOULON / AIDA / 2005 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

PLEASURE FIELD
TAQUIN DE FERVAL /
JOSHUA-FIELD / 2014 /
ALAZANA / CDE

KARENTINO
CONTE GROSSO /
KAROLINA /2011 /

TORDA /
WIELSKOPOLSKY

ACANTANA
ARGENTINUS /
WERBINA GIRL X
GRANDEUR /2013 /
ALAZANA / HANN

JOPPE
NONSTOP / CAPRIOLE Z
/2009 / CASTANA / BWP

UNIVERSE DU
TREYO
IRIS DE CELLAND /
BOULE D’OR Il X JASMIN
/2008 / CASTANA / SF

HOLWERD V
Q. BREITING LS /
PIANNE / 2012 / NEGRA
/ KWPN

SORPRESA DE SOTO

GAIAC DE LA ROQUE /
FIERTE DU FLAQUET /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

BELESPOIR DE
GARRED
HELIOS DE LA COUR /
KANDY DE GARRED /
2011 / PARDO / SF

L.A.C.

127960

133885

22326

84484

130776

127432

130855

127466

138909

122257

116171

134541

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
IRENE MONICA
HORVATH JAUME /
Y.WALYRO

RICHARD, Ophelie
Marie
RICARDO MORENO
VILLAVERDE /
NICOLAS FARGON

MARTIN
GARAIZABAL,
Rodrigo [Juv*]

LAS CANCHAS SA /
NONE

POSTIGO
CAFFARENA, M2
Eugenia
M2 EUGENIA POSTIGO
CAFFARENA / NONE

DIRCIE DUCHINI,
Alex
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
LA ESTANCIA

CENTENO DIAZ,
Horacio
SANDRA COMESANA
LOPEZ / NONE

BANON PUENTE,
Miguel F. [Vet]
MIGUEL BANON
PUENTE / FRANK
KANNEGIERSSER

CIUPAGEA
ALEXANDRESCU,
Ruxandra Maria

RUXANDRA CIUPAGEA
/ NONE

DOLEGOWSKI
MONTON, Sofia
ANA MONTORO
ZULUETA / NONE

GADEA MALLADA,
Daniel
DANIEL GADEA
MALLADA / W.
VERBAKEL

FONTANAUD
MUSSET, Lea
AURELIO HERNANDO
ARROYO / AURELIO
HERNANDO ARROYO

JUNOY, Xavier
Francois
MARTA NARDIZ
PRADO / M. GERARD
GACHON

L.D.N.

17272

260094

198045

17790

263422

116378

17315

202219

3308

47582

252647

17215
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

MELON
WALLY / EQUIDAM X
QUIDAM DE REVEL /

2007 / CASTANA / CDE

CONTENDRA
CONTENDRO Il / ELMIRA
/2006 / CASTANA /
HOLST

AUSEVA M
REGGI BOY / MEIGA M /
2007 / ALAZANA / CDE

ORACLE Z
ORAME / CHANEL 212 X
CAMPIONE / 2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

LADYCLEAR VALME
BIGARO / RETAMA
45,12% X AL-ANDALUS
42,01% /2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

BAMBINO
CAMPIONE / MARITA /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

JAY JAY ES
BIG STAR / O-JAY X
JUMBO YET /2014 /
CASTANA / KWPN

VEGA DU CACHOT
NORDICO / FIDJU DE LA
MOUCHE / 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

QUIROS DE
BUZALEN
MAJESTIC / LUCKY LOLLY
X LUCKY LUKE / 2013/
TORDA / CDE

RP BALTICO
PRINCE DU GRIMEUX /
CASSANE Z X
CHELLANO Z /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

DESDEMONA
BENTLEY / DAKOTA /
2006 / ALAZANA / CDE

L.A.C.

135442

123168

81052

82421

135641

105348

133150

121678

129887

148347

104028

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DE LA BARRERA
PALOMO, Jorge
JORGE DE LA
BARRERA PALOMOA /
VALLESGUEVA

MATELLANO
VALLEJO, Sara
SARA MATELLANO

VALLEJO / NONE

ALDAZ CASALOD,
Raquel
RAQUEL ALDAZ
CASALOD /
Y.MANZANEDA

MORENO
VILLAVERDE,
Ricardo [Ope]
RICARDO MORENO
GARCIA / LA ZERCA

PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA,
Leonardo
ESTEFANIA RAVENTOS
MARTI / ALEJANDRO
VALLADOLID MEDINA

MACHICADO
HERMOSILLA,
Beatriz
MARGARITA
HERMOSILLA DUPUY /
Y.ARAVALES

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES, S.L. / NONE

GUILLEN MARTEL,
José
JOSE ANGEL
MADRONA MENDEZ /
LUIS ALVAREZ
CERVERA

BIDART
ALURRALDE,
Rosendo [Abs]
ALBERTO GALVEZ
VILLARUBIA / Y.DE
BUZALEN

GOMEZ GOMEZ,
Damian Omar
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ
DIAZ / RINCON DE
PEDREZUELA

UCENDO DEL RiO,
Cristina Maria
JUAN PABLO DEL RIO
ARRANZ / TODA

L.D.N.

260283

237704

20177

128365

18187

162846

261368

60194

48758

261785

168039
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JAMESON
WHITESNAKE / FUTANJA
/2014 / CASTANA /
KWPN

IVON DE QUIJAS
ORLANDO / NEILA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

TULUM DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ FEMME FATALE X
INDORADO /2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE

NOGAL DE QUIJAS
ACTION BREAKER /
ECILPSE DU LEY / 2012
/ ALAZANA / CDE

MERLIN M
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / JIMENA ROUGE
X LANCER 11 / 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

GALA
PIETRO / ENERGICA /
2010 / CASTANA / AA.

JAHZARA SINSS RS
EMERALD / DESIRABLE
SINAA X CALVINO Z /
2014 / CASTANA /
KWPN

RAGAZZA DU
FOREZAN
CORRADO / ELITE DU
TOT /2005 / TORDA /
SF

QUITUS PLATIERE
GENTLEMAN PLATIERE
/ FETICHE PLATIERE X
PAPILLON ROUGE /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

HORTOS
ARTOS Z / HAYA / 2004
/ ALAZANA / CDE

BLINKAS DES
TILLEULS
TINKA'S BOY / GLOIRE
DE LA MOTTE X
LEPRINCE DE THURIN /
2011/ CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

133127

88934

126813

127167

127429

117738

131946

130049

53045

44875

132767

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PINTAO CARRISCO,
Luis Pedro
NICOLAS CHAVEZ
GUERRERO / NONE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso
[Adu]
ALEJANDRO LAFARGA
/ Y.QUIJAS

PEREA DIAZ, Paula

ANGEL PEREA DEL
PINO / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

GIMENO PICAZO,
David
FRANCISCO JAVIER
GIMENO PEREZ /
Y.QUIJAS

MARTIN-
BORREGON
SOLANO, Adriana
EQUIANPE S.L /
Y.TORRES AGRELO

BRAVO ORTEGA,
Claudia
CLAUDIA BRAVO
ORTEGA / JAVIER DEL
ALAMO GOMEZ

GARCIA ROQUE,
Ismael
ALEJANDRO
FERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ / REDMIL
STABLES

FERNANDEZ REY,
Jaime

LUIS FERNANDEZ REY
/ NONE

RUBIO PASTOR,
Antonio
ANTONIO RUBIO
PASTOR / GIBLERT
LEFORESTIER

DE QUIROGA
TELLO, Regina
Y.LOS PORCHES /

Y.LOS PORCHES

PORTILLO PEREZ,
Alicia
BELEN ALEJANDRA
GEREZ GARCIA /
NONE

L.D.N.

256601

17047

124990

227447

223100

120130

1334

126857

4493

112775

235123
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VENUS D’AS DE PIC

QUITE EASY (DE) / LILLY
/2009 / CASTANA / SF

NEGON CC
COLLAND / ABUVILLA X
GUILE ROCK /2009 /
TORDA / CDE

SANTOURINO

STOLZENBERG /
GENADA /2012 /
CASTANA / HANN

DEMONSTEROUS

LEROIDESANIMAUX /

SONGTHRUST / 2009 /
TORDA / PSI

SUENO POP
STALYPSO / FIONA /
2011 / CASTANA / CDE

IMPULSO DEL AMOR

GRAND RIVAGE / COCO
X QUEBEC /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

CONAN DE HUS
BALTHAZAR / CANTATE
DE HUS X CORLAND /

2012 / NEGRA / SF

BELISSIMA
CASSIANO / NONE /
2009 / CASTANA /
HOLST

ULYSSE DE LA
LONDE
NEWTON DE KREISKER
/ RUSTIE DE LA LONDES
X VERDI / 2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

CHIN CHIN 38
CHINTAN / RISTORANTE
/2008 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

L.A.C.

134455

107539

138844

131896

113244

117682

135444

113827

150706

127397

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

RICO DE
SANTIAGO,
Antonio
IGNACIO RICO
GARCIA-INES / MME
ASTRID VAN DAMME
COURTECUISSE

HENRIQUEZ DE
LUNA ALVAREZ-
MENDIZABAL,
Rafael
ANNE DUBOST /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

DOLEGOWSKI
MONTON, Sofia

MARTA NARDIZ
PRADO / ZG DORTE
GERDING UND DR.
MICAELA FUHLROT

VEREZ ESTENSON,
Ellen
ELLEN VEREZ
ESTENSON / RANCHO
BALLENA INC

IGLIANINI
BEAUMAN, Claudia
[Adu]

MARIA MARTINEZ
FERNANDEZ / EL
TRASMILLAR

PIEKUTOWSKA
SKARUCH, Karolina

KAROLINA
PIEKUTOWSKA
SKARUCH / Y.EL AMOR

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
IRENE MONICA
HORVATH JAUME /
NONE

CERVERA
CIMARRA,
Mercedes
MERCEDES CERVERA
/ DUKA INVEST

MERRY DEL VAL
RIVERO, Alfonso
ALFONSO MERRY DEL
VAL RIVERO / THIERRY
AUNAY

CIUPAGEA
ALEXANDRESCU,
Ruxandra Maria

JUAN MIGUEL FEBRER
/ NONE

L.D.N.

234177

223210

3308

258246

47712

102845

17272

4600

144707

202219
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CACHAREL DE
RIVERLAND
L ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
QUALISKA DE
RIVERLAND X DOLLAR
DU MURIER /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

HIGH QUALITY VD
GULDENNAGEL
QUALITY / THAISA VAN
DE GULDENNAGEL /
2007 / CASTANA / BWP

PERHAPS BUZALEN
DUNTRON / KALLA I X
LOCATO / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

I LOVE YOU DE
DUERO
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ ALMA DE DUERO X
CENTAUER Z / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

TARIK DE SALINAS
SIXTUS / ECLAIRE X
ESCUDO I/2009 /

NEGRA / CDE

VANDADEL
LANDOR S / REINE DU
HEQUET / 2009 / BAYO

/ SF

CAPONE BS
CLASSIDO / LEBENS /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

JUMPY
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
FANASTICO X CANTOS

/2014 / CASTANA /
KWPN

LAYLA
NONSTOP / PRINSES
VAN TER NOTELAERE /
2011/ CASTANA / BWP

NATIF D'OR
FLIPPER D'ELLE / ISSICA
D'OR /2001 / CASTANA

/ SF

L.A.C.

117465

133511

128676

130092

134949

90515

124877

132072

125555

50703

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALONSO DE LA
PENA, Loreto
LORETO ALONSO DE
LA PENA / SCEA
RIVERLAND

TOBIAS
FIGUEROLA,
Carmen
INIGO GONZALEZ
ORAINDI / NONE

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Amalia [Jj]
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA /
Y.BUZALEN

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro [Adu]
ALVARO ALFONSO
GOMEZ / SUERTES DE
DUERO

GABARRON
JIMENEZ, Jaime
LORETO ALONSO DE
LA PENA / Y.COR DE
SALINAS

CARDENAL
ALONSO-ALLENDE,
Juan
JUAN CARLOS
CARDENAL ALONSO-
ALLENDE / NONE

JOAQUIN
DELGADO,
Prisciliano

PRISCILIANO JOAQUIN
DELGADO / BEGONA

MOURENZA

MILLARENGO

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES / NONE

RUIZ DE EGUILAZ
DE LEON, Jorge
JORGE RUIZ DE
EGUILAZ Y DE LEON /
NONE

CASTILLO DIiAZ,
Laura
EQUESTRIAN SPORT
S.L. / NONE

L.D.N.

34374

191087

126281

15920

13817

149062

1645

261368

17333

274190
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ARTETA EL RASILLO
NATIF DECELLAND /
QUIMENA /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

RENZO DE MARA
IDEAL DE LA LOGE / TE
VOILA DE MARA / 2005

/ ALAZANA / SF

GALAXI PUIGROQ
INDRET DEL MASET /
SYMPHONIE DE REVE /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

UTAH DE LA
GRANGE
FLIPPER D'ELLE /
HALMINE DE PETRA X
WELLINGTON / 2008 /
BAYO / SF

GIBRALTAR
WITESVAKE / PATRICIA
/2011 / TORDA / KWPN

L.A.C.

82857

132768

88970

118710

134320

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GALLARDO PESO,
Jesus
MANUELA PESO
LABRAR / Y.EL
RASILLO

MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA, Teresa
[Esic University]

YOLANDA PEREZ
ALONSO / NONE

MUNOZ PENIN,
Alberto
ALBERTO MUNOZ
PENIN / GANADERIA
PUIGROQ

MUNOZ PENIN,
Alberto
JOSE MANUEL
CAMARA GIMENO /
NONE

PRATS RIVERA,
Javier
JAVIER PRATS RIVERA
/ NONE

L.D.N.

197209

164221

209391

209391

1154
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